A
n
g
le
 S
e
a
t

131743-AngleValve_LR.pdf   10 11/18/13   3:12 PM
131743-AngleValve_LR.pdf   11 11/18/13   3:12 PM
Ordering Number System
Angle Seat Motor Valve 7210
Ordering example: 7210/025VK152021: Angle seat motor valve type 7210,  1", pipe thread  NPT, stainless steel body,
seating seal PTFE, control actuator BM24C/I, 24V AC/DC, 180 lbf,  control  electronics  4-20 mA, position
feedback 2-10V,  linear characteristic, Cv-value 16.2 (100 %).
Article number
7210/ K S
Nominal size:
1/4"    (DN 8)  only w ith seating seal PEEK 008
1/2"    (DN 15) 015
3/4"    (DN 20) 020
1"       (DN 25) 025
1 1/4" (DN 32) 032
1 1/2" (DN 40) 040
2"       (DN 50) 050
Item:
Valve V
Valve w ithout actuator U
Actuator A
Body design:
Angle bodied 1
Connection:
Whitw orth-thread 0
NPT thread 5
w ithout thread 6
Welding ends acc. ISO H
Tri-clamp Z
Body material:
Bronze 1
Stainless steel 2
Seating seal:
PTFE 0
Viton 1
EPDM 2
BUNA-N 3
PEEK 7
Actuator:
0
1
2
6
7
On-Off actuator BM115 - 115V AC 8
9
Control plug:
none -
linear 100% 1
equal percentage 100% 2
linear 40% 3
equal percentage 40% 4
linear 25% 5
equal percentage 25% 6
Safety position:
w ithout safety position -
spring to close 0
spring to open 1
Stroking times
-
4.5 s/ 0.04inch (on-off  actuators only) L
1
7.0s / 0.04 inch (control actuators only) 2